#### 503631715 12/31/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3678345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD J. GOBEL	02/19/2015
ERWIN BOGNER	02/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN BIOCARBON, LLC
Street Address:	80 STATE STREET
City:	ALBANY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12207

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14985957

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)876-7934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128767925

**Email:** patents.us@dentons.com, dianetatiana.filatov@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 061080

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20004578-000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE TATIANA FILATOV
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Tatiana Filatov/
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=000006DIV1\_Assignment\_executed\_FromParent#page1.tif source=000006DIV1\_Assignment\_executed\_FromParent#page2.tif source=000006DIV1\_Assignment\_executed\_FromParent#page3.tif source=000006DIV1\_Assignment\_executed\_FromParent#page4.tif

PATENT 503631715 REEL: 037391 FRAME: 0028

Docket No. 20004578-0003 Page 1 of 2

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Richard J. Gobel**, residing at 14517 3rd Drive S.E., Mill Creek, Washington 98012 US; and **Erwin Bogner**, residing at 120 Main Street, Westhampton Beach, New York 11978 US; referred to as ASSIGNOR(S), have invented a certain new and useful invention ("INVENTION") entitled:

#### **TECHNOLOGIES FOR MATERIAL SEPARATION**

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) have filed an application for Letters Patent, entitled the same, identified as U.S. Nonprovisional Application No. 14/633,082 filed 26 February 2015 (the "APPLICATION"); and

WHEREAS, **NFR BioEnergy, LLC**, with a principal place of business at 80 State Street, Albany, New York 12207 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and said INVENTION and any and all Letters Patents of the United States, to be obtained therefor on said APPLICATION and INVENTION and any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, substitutes, reexamination certificates and reissues thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) also hereby sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said INVENTION in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom or from the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority, including International Convention priority, based thereon.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 037391 FRAME: 0029 ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said APPLICATION, said INVENTION and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and ASSIGNOR(S) will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, defend and enforce said APPLICATION, said INVENTION, and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Richard J. Gobel

Erwin Bognet

Date:

2-19-2015

Witness:\_\_( Print Name:

Date:

Witness:\_\_\_

Print Name: Straken Moole

# Delaware

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NFR BIOENERGY, LLC", A NEW YORK LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "AMERICAN BIOCARBON, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "AMERICAN BIOCARBON, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK A.M.

5759127 8100M

151095295

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2590555

DATE: 07-27-15

**PATENT** REEL: 037391 FRAME: 0031 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:58 AM 07/27/2015 FILED 11:55 AM 07/27/2015 SRV 151095295 - 5759127 FILE

## State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
AMERICAN BIOCARBON, LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Second: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving
Limited Liability Company is NFR BIOENERGY, LLC
The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is NEW YORK
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
AMERICAN BIOCARBON, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 32525 HIGHWAY 1 SOUTH WHITE CASTLE, LA 70788
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
o be signed by an authorized person, this 27th day of IULY , A.D., 2015.
By: Multi-
Authorized Person
Name: AUICIA IC. KEATING
Print or Type

PATENT

REEL: 037391 FRAME: 0032